No. 823. AGREEMENT¹ BETWEEN THE UNITED NATIONS INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S EMERGENCY FUND AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND, WITH RESPECT TO NORTH BORNEO, CONCERNING THE ACTIVITIES OF THE UNICEF IN NORTH BORNEO. SIGNED AT NEW YORK, ON 17 JUNE 1949²

Official text: English.

Registered ex officio on 1 June 1950.

J. FLETCHER-COOKE

For His Majesty's Government in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, in respect of North Borneo

Maurice Pate

Executive Director United Nations International Children's Emergency Fund

No. 824. AGREEMENT¹ BETWEEN THE UNITED NATIONS INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S EMERGENCY FUND AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND, WITH RESPECT TO SARAWAK, CONCERNING THE ACTIVITIES OF THE UNICEF IN SARAWAK. SIGNED AT NEW YORK, ON 17 JUNE 1949²

Official text: English.

Registered ex officio on 1 June 1950.

J. FLETCHER-COOKE

For His Majesty's Government in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, in respect of Sarawak

Maurice Pate

Executive Director United Nations International Children's Emergency Fund

¹ Came into force on 17 June 1949, as from the date of signature, in accordance with article IX.

^{*} The deviations from the model text are identical with those indicated for the agreement registered under No. 820 (see page 50).